## 503213330 03/11/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3259945

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	NCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА		
		Name	Execution Date
DIAN CHEN			03/06/2015
CHRISTOPHER MCGRADY			03/09/2015
JUN LUO			03/06/2015
RONG LUO			03/09/2015
ERMAN SENOZ			03/06/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A		
	TICONA	A LLC	
	8040 DIXIE HIGHWAY		
City:	FLORENCE		
	KENTUCKY		
	41042		
PROPERTY NUMBERS 1 Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		14640631	
	1		
		864)233-7342	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	( sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	( sent to rovided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone:	) sent to rovided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 364-271-1592	n US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone: Email:	( sent to rovided { (	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	ority-manning.com
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone: Email:	) sent to rovided { c [	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 364-271-1592 docketing@dority-manning.com, bfowler@d	ority-manning.com
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	) sent to rovided { c [ [	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 364-271-1592 docketing@dority-manning.com, bfowler@d DORITY & MANNING, P.A. AND TICONA L	ority-manning.com
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	( sent to rovided { ( [ [ [ (	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 864-271-1592 docketing@dority-manning.com, bfowler@d DORITY & MANNING, P.A. AND TICONA L POST OFFICE BOX 1449	ority-manning.com
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	( sent to rovided { ( [ [ [ (	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 364-271-1592 docketing@dority-manning.com, bfowler@d DORITY & MANNING, P.A. AND TICONA L POST OFFICE BOX 1449 GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602	ority-manning.com
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	( sent to rovided { ( [ [ [ (	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 364-271-1592 docketing@dority-manning.com, bfowler@do DORITY & MANNING, P.A. AND TICONA L POST OFFICE BOX 1449 GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602 CICT-415 (2014P0009)	ority-manning.com
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI	( sent to rovided { ( [ [ [ (	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 364-271-1592 docketing@dority-manning.com, bfowler@d DORITY & MANNING, P.A. AND TICONA L POST OFFICE BOX 1449 GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602 CICT-415 (2014P0009) CHRISTINA L. MANGELSEN	ority-manning.com
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	( sent to rovided { ( [ [ [ (	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 364-271-1592 docketing@dority-manning.com, bfowler@d DORITY & MANNING, P.A. AND TICONA L POST OFFICE BOX 1449 GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602 CICT-415 (2014P0009) CHRISTINA L. MANGELSEN /Christina L. Mangelsen - 50244/	ority-manning.com

source=CICT-415\_Assignmt\_signed#page2.tif source=CICT-415\_Assignmt\_signed#page3.tif source=CICT-415\_Assignmt\_signed#page4.tif source=CICT-415\_Assignmt\_signed#page5.tif

## ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, we, Dian Chen, a citizen of China, having a mailing address in Florence, Kentucky; Christopher McGrady, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address in Florence, Kentucky; Jun Luo, a citizen of China, having a mailing address in Florence Kentucky; Rong Luo, a citizen of China, having a mailing address in Florence, Kentucky; and, Erman Senoz, a citizen of Turkey, having a mailing address in Florence, Kentucky, as co-inventors and assignors, have made an invention entitled

"SINTERED POLYMERIC PARTICLES FOR POROUS STRUCTURES"

as described in a patent application for U.S. Letters Patent bearing U.S. Serial No. 14/640,631, which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 6, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Ticona LLC, with an address of 8040 Dixie Highway, Florence, Kentucky, 41042 as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

Page 1 of 4

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this document on the date indicated below.

Rober		03/06/2015
Dian Chen		Date
STATE OF CENTULCES		
COUNTY OF BOOK	\$\$\$.	
On this Ut day of March	, 20 5	", appeared before me
	a	- tone when inclusion out and

Dian Chen, to me identified as the individual referred to in the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed same as his free act and deed for the uses

and purposes therein set forth.

antieri NOTARY PUBLIC FOR:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES



Page 2 of 4

and the second se	ATTORNEY DOCK	ет Number: <u>CICT-415 (2014P0009)</u> Э. /д / 2 ал (
		<u>3/9/2015</u>
Christopher McGrady		*****
STATE OF Virginia	÷.	
COUNTY OF <u>Giles</u>	6	
On this 9th day of Marach	20_15	, appeared before me
Christopher McGrady, to me Identified as the	individual re	ferred to in the foregoing
instrument, and he acknowledged to me that	the executed	I same as his free act and
deed for the uses and purposes therein set i	orth.	
		[SEAL]
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR: Liles Court	. 1/A .	
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR: X-14443-5444"		
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 3-31-19	l	COMMONWEATH OF VIRGINIA
Jun Luo		Date
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	\$8.	
On this day of		, appeared before me
Jun Luo, to me identified as the individual i		
acknowledged to me that he executed san		
	5 Gen - Gen Gen - Kanalar - Ka	
purposes therein set forth.		
		(SEAL)
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR:		:
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:		
331.1. Parte castante en jar a mar a compañía de marina analysis		
pa	ge 3 of 4	
۳۵۵۳ 	S. S. S. S. S.	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CICT-416 (2014P0009)

All Stark and Andrew Mill	Date
Christopher McGrady	
STATE OF	s.
COUNTY OF	
	, 20, appeared before me
Christopher McGrady, to me identified as th	
instrument, and he acknowledged to me that	it he executed same as his free act and
deed for the uses and purposes therein set	forth.
	[SEAL]
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR:	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	
	and the second
	03/06/2015
Jun Luo	
1 M	
STATE OF Centraly	
COUNTY OF BODY	<b>\$5.</b>
COUNTY OF BODYLe	ss. , 20_15, appeared before me
COUNTY OF BOOKe	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
COUNTY OF <u>BOOK</u> On this <u>Leth</u> day of <u>March</u> Jun Luo, to me identified as the individual	, 20_15, appeared before me
COUNTY OF <u>BOOK</u> On this <u>Leth</u> day of <u>March</u> Jun Luo, to me identified as the individual	, 20_15, appeared before me referred to in the foregoing instrument, and he
COUNTY OF BODIC On this Conduct day of March Jun Luo, to me identified as the individual acknowledged to me that he executed sar purposes therein set forth.	, 20_15, appeared before me referred to in the foregoing instrument, and he
COUNTY OF BOOK	, 20, appeared before me referred to in the foregoing instrument, and he ne as his free act and deed for the uses and [SEAL]
COUNTY OF BODIC On this Conduct day of March Jun Luo, to me identified as the individual acknowledged to me that he executed sar purposes therein set forth.	, 20, appeared before me referred to in the foregoing Instrument, and he ne as his free act and deed for the uses and [SEAU]

Page 3 of 4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CICT-415 (2014P0009)

Rong two	3/9/15
Rong Luo	Date
STATE OF Lewtrules )	
COUNTY OF BUDHe	SS.
On this <u>9th</u> day of <u>March</u>	, 20, appeared before me
Rong Luo, to me identified as the individua	al referred to in the foregoing instrument, and

he acknowledged to me that he executed same as his free act and deed for the uses

and purposes therein set forth. **ISEALI** Monica R. Williams NOTARY PUBLIC FOR: 101444 State At Large, Kentucky Notery Public Commission No. 509208 My Commission Expires 4/7/2018 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 106/20 INTUUC STATE OF 88. COUNTY OF On this 2th day of Much 20 (S\_\_\_\_, appeared before me Erman Senoz, to me identified as the individual referred to in the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed same as his free act and deed for the

uses, and purposes therein set forth.

ntuda NOTARY PUBLIC FOR: **MY COMMISSION EXPIRE** 



[SEAL]

Page 4 of 4